. 327

Meeting of the Comm;ss;eners of the City eof San Antenie:
' Thursday, September 9th, A.D.1920, 4 P.M.

PRESENT: Henerable Sam C. Beli, Mayer, presiding, and Cemmissieners Cey, Lambert,
Heuermann, Wright.

Minutes of previous meeting were ordered appreved.

~ea=VTORIALS AND PETITIONS===-
The_following petitions were read and referred to Commissioner of Fire and Police:

S.A.Public Service Company, requesting édOption of an ordinance limiting the
extension of awnings over sidewalks.
For an arc lamp at the intersection of Tilden ,and Sandmeyer Streess.

The following petitions were read and referred to Commissioner of Stneets and Public
Improvements:

For the improvement of a part of S. Hackberry Street.

Requesting that the intersection of Hicks and Roosevelt Avenue be drained..
For the improvement of BEast Theo Avenue

Peoperty owners asking for the improvement of Rehmann Street.

- ve

; Petition of Alfred Callaghan for refund of City taxes paid in error was read and’
referred to Commissioner of Taxation,

Communication from the City Sexton, recommending increase in the price of preparing
graves in City Cemeteries was read and referred to Commissioner of Sanitation, etc.

o s RO

Commissioner Heuermann introduced thefo;lowing ordinances, which were read and
adopted by the following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, Bell, Coy, Lambert,
Heuermann, Wright. :

No. 221
The State of Texas:
County of Bexar ;
City of San Antonio :
An ordinance acceptdng proposal of Reiwald Armond Company for
constructing sanitary sewers and authériz1ng contract and apnropriating money therefor.

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COMMISSIQNERS OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTOEIO.

Section 1. (Acceptance) That the City does hereby accept the attached written
proposal of said party named in the caption hereof, dated September 2, 1920 and
offering to construct Bushnell Street Sanitary Sewer main (Contract Section 63) in
and for said City in accordance with the written specifications and description and
dwawings prepared and submitted by the City Engineer provided said party making said
proposal shall strictly comply with all requirements made by or under the provisions of
this ordinance and all instruments herein referred to, wkich are made a part hereof.

Section 2. (Appropriation) That to defray the costs and expenses to be paid by the
City by reason of the premises, the sum of Four Thousand ($4000.00) Dollars or so
: much thereof as may be necessary, shall be and the same is hereby appropriated out of
g the Sanitary Sewer Fund derived from the sales of bonds of this City dated September
1, 1920, and said funds so appropriated shall be kept in a seperate account to be
designaﬁeg_gs "Special Fund for constructing Bushnell Street Sanitary Sewer.

No. 122 AN oRDINANCE — 79¢
Appropriating $129.00 to pay John B. Herff.

BE IT ORDAINED by thé Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, the sum of
One Hundred and Twenty Nine Dollars ($129.00) be and is hereby appropriated out of the
Street Opening and Widening Fund to pay John B, Herff three fourths of the rental
collected by the City of San Antonio from tenants of property on Losoya Street,
conveved by the City of San Antonio to said John B. Herff on July 31, 1920, said tenants
and the amounts being as follows:

From L.M.Cain August rental $36.00
: : Deaughns College Aug-Sep : 90,00
{ " Phillips & Crowther 16,00
. " A.Judmaier Aug 30,00
§172.00

No. 224 AN ORDINANCE - 797

Making appropriation to pay cost of guarnty of title to land in connection
with Losoya Street Widening.
sl BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COMMISSIONERS OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO:
' That the sum of Twenty Seven Dollars ($27.00) be and the same is hereby
apprppriated’ out of the Street Widening Fund arising from the 1919 bond issue, warrant
for which shall be drawn payable to the Texas Title Guaranty Company in payment of guazag

guaranty No. 50837, covering title to a strip of land out of Lot A-1l, City Block 145, »
acquired from Mrs A M.Bishop for the purpose of widening Losoya Street amounting to the
sum of $25.00, and recording fees on deed conveying said property to the City,

amounting to $2.00, as shown by statement hereto agtached.




398

Commissioner Heuermann made the fcllowing recommendations, which were adOptéd:

F.W.Woolworth Company, for permit to extend cellar under sidewalk, west side of Alamo
Plaza, grahted on condition that the:City reserves the right to usé&ifelzfa e’f%; ~
municipal purposes or the installation of public service utilities. Aﬁﬂt {/J%Z
Sommers Drug Store, for permission to extend basement under sidewalk on Losoya Street néar

‘Houston, "granted and referred to City Attorney to-draft ordinance to that effect.

Commissioner Heuermann introduced the following ordinance, which was read and adopted by
the following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, Bell,CHy, Lambert, Heuermann, Wright.
No. 223 AN ORDINANCE MD 773
Appropriatimg $1320.00 to pay Paul Hansen.

BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, the sum of
$1320.00 be and the same is hereby apprppriated out of Imp. Dis. No. 14 Fund to pay Paul ¥=x
Hansen for work on Hammond Avenue as per estimate of City Engineer on file in office of
Cit& Auditor,

Commissioner Heuermann introduced the following ordinanceg which weseread and adopted
by the following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, Bell, Uoy, Lambert, Heuermann,Wright.

AN ORDINANCE
Granting thepetition of Westmoreland College and Wesleyan Institute for permission to
conneet with city sewers.
(For full text of this ordinance see Ordinance Book F, page ~T/7L % )

Commissioner Heuermann introduced the following resolutions, which were read and
adopted:

- THE STATE OF TEXAS:

COUNTY OF BEXAR:
CITY OF SAN ANTONIO: RESOLUTION
Approving report and roll, filed by City Engineer with reference to improvementd
to be constructed on Queen Anne Ciurt with attached documents.
(For full text of thisresolution see Street Improvement Records Vol 7, page zé/ )
RESOLUTION
THE STATE OF TEXAS::
COUNTY OF BEXAR:
CITY OF SAN ANTONIO:
Approving report and roll filed by City Engzneor with reference to
improvements to be constructed on Park Avenue with attached documents.
(For full text of this resolution see Street Improvement Records Vol 7, page.?7r7
Commissioner Coy introduced the following ordinances, which were read and adopted by
the following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, Bell, Coy, Lambert, Heuermann, Wright.
No. 225 AN ORDIN ANCE - 800
- Appropriating $116.67 to pay Special Merchants Bills,

BE IT ORDAINED by .the Commissioners of thad City of San Antonio, that, the sum of
$116.67 be and the same is hereby appropriated out of the Street Opening and Widening
Fund 1919 to pay Special Merchants Billd.

No. 226 AN ORDINANCE =1 o7
Appropriating $6100.00 to pay Special Weekly Pay Roll. {

BE IT ORDATNED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, the following sums
of money be and the same are hereby appropriated out of the hereinafter mamed funds to
pay Special Weekly Pay Rolls for the week ending Sept. 4, 1920,

Bond Issue 1919 $2450.00°

Trench Fund 150.00
1920 General Fund 3500.00
§6100.00
No. 227 AN OPDINANCE - 803

Appropriating sundry sums of money to pay various merchants bills.
BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, tlkiat, the following
sums of money, be and are, hereby appropriated out of the following funds to pay duly
approved merchants bills per itemized invcices on file in office of City Auditor:

Out of 1920 General Fund £216.00
Out of Bridge Fund 1919 778.6"7
Out of Fire and Police Bldg Fund 1919 4.12
Out of Park Impt Fund 1919 751.50
Qut of River Impt. Fund 1919 : 204.82
Out of Sanitary Sewer Fund 1919 1068.95
Out of Street Opening & Wid, PFund 2.39
Out of St. Paving and Storm Sewer Fund 251. %7

' 3278.22

Commissioner Coy recommended that petition of Sarah F. Ostrom for correction of
assessment be refused, inasmuch as a tax suit is now pending against her. Adopted.

Commissioner Wright recommended that petition of Grayburg 0il Company for permit to
erect electric sign be granted. Adopted. (Grayburg Bldgg :

Commissioner Wright introduced the following ordinance, which was read and adopted by
the following vpte on roll call, tec-wit: Ayes, Bell, Coy, Lambert, Heucrmann, Wright.
: | AN ORDINANCE - 80 X
Appropriating funds to reimburse Incidental Expense Account.
BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, the sum of $180.00




be and is hereby appropriated out of the 1920 General Fund for the purpose of
reimburseing the City Clerk for fines refunded by order of the Mayor and paid by him
out-of the Incidentals Expense Account,

¥o. 229 * AW omornavce MDD - 804

4 Appropriating money for the payment of band concerts in Brackenridge and

Kohler Parks, Sept 2 and Sep 5, 1920. ,
BE IT ORDAINED by thé Commissioners of the City of San Antcnio, that, the sum of

Two Hundred and Fifty “wo Dollars ($252.00) be hereby appropriated to defray expenses

- for the band concerts given in Brackenridge Park Sept. 2 and Kohlker Park Sept 5,1920

to be taken out of the Zoo Fund. ; '

Cn motion, duly seconded and carried, the meeting adjourﬁed. VI v

APPROVED__

ATTHEST:




